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concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to

liquidate the entity or o cease operations, or has o realistic alternative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity’s financial reporting

process.
Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a
whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an
auditor’s report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance,
but is not 2 guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a
material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are
considered material if. individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to

influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

For M R Mallikarjunaswamy & Associates
Chartered Accountants
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Vidyavardhaka Law College Alumni Association (VVLCAA) ‘
Vidyavardhaka Law College, Sheshadri Iyer Road, Mandi Mohalla, Mysuru - 570001

Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2023

Amount in Rs.
Capital & Liabilities 5 Amount Assets Amount
Capital Fund Cash at Bank
Membership Fees Received : Bank of Baroda 4,47,212.60
Opening Balance 5,000.00 :
Membership Fees Received during the year  4,46,000.00 451,000.00 Excesss of Expenditure over Income
Opening Balance 10,500.00
Less: Current Year Excess Income over
Expenditure -6,712.60 3,787.40
4,51,000.00 4,51,000.00
Vide our report of even date
For M R Mallikarjunaswamy & Associates For Vidyavardhaka Law College Alumni Association (VVLCAA)
Chartered Accountants S g
FRN:025256S

Mallikarjunaswamy M R
Proprietor
Membership No.:251688

Date : 28.04.2023
Place : Mysuru




Vidyavardhaka Law College Alumni Association (VVLCAA)
Vidvavardhaka Law College, Sheshadri lyer Road, Mandi Mohalla, Mysuru - 570001

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ending 31.03.2023

Amount in Rs.
Expenditure Amount Income Amount
To Seminar Expenses 2,240,00 By Interest from Savings Bank 8,988.00
" Bank Charges 35.40
" Excess of Income over Expenditure 6,712.60
Total 8,988.00 Total 8,988.00

Vide our report of even date

For M R Mallikarjunaswamy & Associates
Chartered Accountants

FRN:0252568

I lontele w{‘wgp :{J\'i.d s
Mallikarjunaswamy M R &
Proprietor

Membership No.:251688

Date : 28.04.2023
Place : Mysuru




< Vidyavardhaia Law College Alumni Association {VVLCAA)
Vidyavardhaka Law College, Sheshadri lyer Road, Mandi Mohaila, Mysuru - 570001

Receipts and Payments Account for the year ending 31.03.2023

Amount in Rs.
Receipts Amount Payments Amount
o Opening Balance 5000.00 By Vidhyavardhaka Law College
Cash at Bank - Reimbursment of expenses Payable 10,500.00
Bank of Baroda A/c
No0.:74220100014758 : " Bank Charges 35.40
" Membership Fees from Students 4,46,000.00 " Seminar Expenses 2,240.00
(Collected by M/s Vidyavardhaka Law
College & transferred to our account) " Closing Balance 4,47,212.60
Cash at Bank
" Interest from Savings Bank 8,988.00 Bank of Baroda A/c
= No.:74220100014758
Total 4,59,988.00 Total 4,59,988.00
.
or Vidyavardhaka Law College Al’xmmi Association (VVLCAA)
A
ate : 28.04.2023 o~ - s
ace : Mysuru “Sec o5 »?'/D’__/ Tre. er < )
PRINCIPAL
Vidyavardhaka Law College

Mysore - 570 001
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~ Page No 1
BANK OF BARODA SAYYAJI RAO ROAD 1:2=12-2023 11:13

BALANCE CERTIFICATE

Customer Id : AP6V09886
Name : PRINCIPAL & PRASIDENT VIg
VIDHYAVARDHAKA COLLEGE
SHESHADRI IYER ROAD MYSORE .
MYSOR
570021
KA
IN

Dear Sir/s,

This is to certify that the balance/s outstanding to the debit/credit in the
under-mentioned accounts bearing the customer id AP6V09886 as on 10-12-23 are:

N\« SCHEME A/C No. CRNCY CREDIT DEBIT FCNR
CODE AMOUNT AMOUNT BALANCE
SB101 74220100009570 INR 99,57;4710.62 0

TOTALS FOR SCHEME: 99, 57,470.02 0 0

15,00,000.00 0
1,50,000.00 0
5,00,000.00 0

21,50,000.00 0 0

50\
5

\lec
2 “d a awCo 3
V|dyay“ym.5 0001

https://cbdlb001.bankofbaroda.co.in:12000/finbranch/arjspmorph/INFENG/tran_rpt.jsp?r... 12-12-2023




Transaction Details

8 —

Page 2 of 2

z 27-09-2022 2,138.00 214.00
3 26-12-2022 2,137.00 213.00
4 27-03-2023 2,138.00 213.00 o

Total for 74220300000867 8,550.00 853.00 0

Account 4
74220300002643
VIDHYAVARDHAKA COLLEGE
SHESHADRI IYER ROAD MYSORE
MYSORE » KARNATAKA
570021
INDIA
SOL : 7422 Currency : INR
Srl No Date of Gross Tax Collected Interest
Transaction Interest Paid Collected Master A/c
1 27-06-2022 6,563.00 657.00
2 27-09-2022 6,562.00 656.00
3 26-12-202z 6,563.00 657.00
4 27-03-2023 6,562.00 657.00
- -. P gt 4
Total for 74220300002643 26,250.00 2,627:00 0

Total (for INR)

https://cbdlb101.bankofbaroda.co.in:1 2000/finbranch/arjspmorph/INF ENG/tran_rpt.jsp?r...

3,18,809.00

15,606.00

24-07-2023

e
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BANK OF BARODA 24-07-2023
SAYYAJI RAO ROAD 4

o

INTEREST CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that M/S PRINCIPAL & PRASIDENT VIDYAVARDHAKA LAW
has the following accounts with us as on date

and following are the details of interest paid/collected together

with TDS collected (if any) on interest paid by the bank oo
from 01-04-2022 to 31-03-2023

Customer :-

AP6V09886 M/S PRINCIPAL & PRASIDENT VIDYAVARDHAKA LAW
VIDHYAVARDHAKA COLLEGE

SHESHADRI IYER ROAD MYSORE

MYSORE . KARNATAKA
570021
INDIA

Account 1

74220100009570
VIDHYAVARDHAKA COLLEGE
SHESHADRI IYER ROAD MYSORE

CRE + KARNATAKA

570021
INDIA
SOL : 7422 Currency : INEK
Gross Tax Collected Interest
Interest Pzid Collected Master A/c
1 02-05-2022 41,562.00 0
2 03-05-2022 42,323.00 0
02-11-2022 46,072.00 0
4 02-02-2023 60,302.00 0
Total for 74220100009570 1,90,259.00 0 0
P =
£300000071
YEVARDHAKA COLLEGE
SHESHADRI IYER KOAD MYSORE
» KARNATAKA
SUE-2 422 Currency : INR
Sri No Date of Gross Tax Collected Interest \ S\ 9 \QOQ\ =
Transaction Interest Paid Collected Master A/c =

1 27-06--2022 23,437.00 5,095.00
2 27-09-2022 23,436.00 2,343.00
3 26-12-2022 23,437.00 2,344.00
4 27-03-2023 23,438.00 2,344.00

VIDHYAVARDHAKA COLLEGE
SHESHADRI IYER ROAD MYSORE

MYGORE + KARNATAKA
570023

INDIA

SOL 7 1422 Currency : INR

Date of Gross Tax Collected Interest

Transaction Interest Paid Collected Master A/c d “S.v‘q Y I/
s B L s T LT e e i e e T

) 27-06-2022 2,137.00 213.00 .\>)~

: . . v lleg”
https://cbdlb‘lOl.bankofbaroda.co.in:l2000/ﬁnbranch/arjspmorph/INFENG/tran_rpt.Jslfm_alg 2 %:10 °8




Transaction Details

Y

Cross
Interest Paid

Tax Collected

MYSORE , XARNATAXA
570021
INDIA
SOL 7422
Srl No Date of
Transaction
1 26-06-2023
2 25-09-2023
3 25+12+~2023
4 24-03-2024

23,437.00
23,438.00
23,438.00

23,438.00

2,344.00
2,344.00
2,344.00

2,344.00

Agcount 3
74220300000867

VIDHYAVARDHAKA COLLEIGE
SHESHADRI IYER ROAD MYSORE
MYSORE , XARNATAXA
570021

INDIA
SOL 7422

Master A/c

Vidyavar

aka Law College

Mysore - 570 001
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0| certify thag i 'M/S PRINCIPAL & PRASIDENT VIDYAVARDHAKA LAW

nas foilowing accounts with us as on date

and llowing are the detzils of interest paid/collected togezher
with TDS collected ! n on interest paid by the bank

from 01~04-2023 to 310 4

Customer :-

APEV09848¢E M/8 L & PRASIDENT VIDYAVARDHAKA LAW

7422C13000089%570
VIDHYAVARDHAKA COLLEGE

:ADRI IVER ROAD MYSORE

CRE , XARNATAXA

atce Interest
Transaction Interest Paid Collectec M
2 01-05-2023 61,607 .00 2
2 03~08=2023 62,9€7.C0
8= 200 €60, 22500
4 Nenu2~2024 68,246.00
"
i)

XA Cg

IYER ROAN MY

htrps://cbdlb101.bankofbaroda.co.in: 1 2000/ finbranch Livispmorph/INFENG /iran

aster A/c

PAL
Vidyavaréhaka Law College
Mysore - 570 001

rptsprild=lzsihrsehs f8&isPrntReqd=N 16-05=20241



MYSORZ , XARNATAKA

SOL 7422 Currency INR
Srl No Date of Gross Tax Collected Interest
Transaction Interest Paia Collected Master A/c
1 26-06-2023 6,562.00 656.00 .
Vo e 28209-2023 } 6,563.00 657.00
;i 3 25-12-2023 6,563.00 656.00
4 24-03-2024 6,563.00 656.00
o

P IPAL
Vidyavardhaka Law College
Mysore - 570 001

s'//chdlb101 bankofbarada.co.in: 12000/finbranch/arispmorph/INFENG/tran _rpt.jsp?rtld=1zsihrsebsf8&isPrntReqd=N 16-05-2024




